

United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

P. TONKOFF, individually, and J. P. TONKOFF, as Trustee
of E. J. Welch and Viola Welch, husband and wife, Roland
P. Charpentier and Effie Charpentier, husband and wife,
and John W. Cramer,

Appellant,

vs.

LAY BARR and BETTY BARR, husband and wife,

Appellees.

Appellees' Brief

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon

ANDALL B. KESTER,
MAGUIRE, SHIELDS, MORRISON & BAILEY,
Attorneys for Appellees.

FILED

AUG 27 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

OP

E

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

ANS

I.

II

II

I

CO

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
PROPOSITIONS OF LAW	2
THE FACTUAL BACKGROUND	3
I. The Meiss Ranch	3
2. The Defendant Clay Barr.....	5
3. The Situation ^f at the Time of Barr's Lease.....	5
4. The Period Between the Lease and the Assignment	8
5. The Spokane Settlement	10
6. The Period from the Assignment until Harvest.....	12
7. Harvest Time	16
ANSWERS TO SPECIFICATIONS OF ERROR.....	19
I. The Bud Stevenson Management Contract.....	19
II. The Warranty of Acreage.....	20
(Specifications II and III)	
III. Farming in a Good and Farmer-like Fashion.....	20
(Specifications IV through IX)	
(a) Spraying for Weeds	21
(b) Irrigation	21
(c) Plowing Under 120 Acres of Oats.....	22
(d) Wasting of Grain in the Fields.....	23
(e) Spillage of Grain on the Road.....	23
IV. Plaintiff's Prayer for Judgment.....	23
(Specification X)	
CONCLUSION	27

INDEX — Continued

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Dellwo v. Edwards, 73 Or. 316, 144 Pac. 441.....	2
Heaton v. Smith, 134 Wash. 450, 235 Pac. 958, affmd. on reh. 240 Pac. 362.....	3
Paramount Pest Control Service v. Brewer, 177 F. (2d) 564 (9 Cir.)	2, 3
U. S. v. Yellow Cab Co., 338 U.S. 338, 94 L. Ed. 150, 70 Sup. Ct. 177	2
Wells v. B. E. Porter Estate, 205 Cal. 776, 272 Pac. 1039.....	3
Rule 52, F.R.C.P.	2
Barron & Holtzhoff, Federal Practice & Procedure.....	2
